0.001 10-3 0.1 % 1.000   ppm
0.0001 10-4 0.01 % 100   ppm
0.00001 10-5 0.001   %   10   ppm
0.000001   10-6 0.0001   %   1   ppm
0.0000001 10-7 0.00001 % 0.1 ppm
0.0000000… (not zero)

Sensitivity of qPCR in muscle meat ≤ 1 ppm …contamination in production?
difficult interpretation (y/n)...

qPCR

22standardisation

Sensitivity Limit of detection (LOD) all target DNA to be detected

absolute LODabs usually 95% dilution series in relevant range

relative LOD LODrel dilution in relevant material (A)

assymetric LOD multiplex qPCR

Limit of Quantification (LOQ)

Specifity 1. in sillico, 2. in practice only target DNA has to be
detected

inclusivity, excluvity no “false positives“

Robustness othogonal variation same results, even by variation

23standardisation

Sensitivity Limit of detection (LOD) all target DNA to be detected

absolute LODabs usually 95% dilution series in relevant range

relative LOD LODrel dilution in relevant material (A)

Dilution series, e.g. 19 of 20 samples positive: LOD 95

Low amount of DNA: statistical aspects: Poisson Distribution

e.g. 2 DNA/10 µl 5µl / assay …
0   1   2

24standardisation

Orthogonal robustness study, e.g. according to TS 17329-1: 2021

multifactorial test with 3 x LOD95 DNA
Cq values should not have high variation

Interlaboratory study (ring trials) and proficiency tests as internal, DRRR, FAPAS

Factor 1 0
PCR equipment A B
PCR mastermix X Y
Primer concentration protocol -30%
Probe concentration protocol -30%
Volume mastermix 19 µl (-5%) 21 µl (+5%)
Annealing temperature + 1 °C - 1 °C

25standardisation 1

ISO 20224-3 2019E
Molecular biomarker analysis — Detection of animal derived materials in foodstuffs and feedstuffs by real-
time PCR — Part 3: Porcine DNA detection method

10 min  95 °C initial denaturation
15 s   95 °C denaturation
60 s   60 °C annealing/elongation
45   cycles

26standardisation 2

27standardisation 2

GSO 2649:2021 adapted from MS 2627:2017

CTAB, Phenol extraction; DNA

classical PCR with post-PCR gel electrophoresis detection or qPCR

primers e.g. 5'- GAC CTC CCA GCT CCA TCA AAC ATC TCA TCT TGA TGA AA-3'
5'- GCT GAT AGT AGA TTT GTG ATG ACC GTA-3‘

3-step PCR 94°C, 30s / 54°C, 30s / 72°C, 40s, 2 min extinction
35 cycles
positive results should be in in the range of Ct 32-34
LOD: 0.01% (w/w)

28Pork Sens qPCR kit S6017 for detection of pork DNA

Commercial kits as Pork Sens Plus

No “halal test” !

sensitive test for detection of pork (sus scrofa),

highly specific (as other sus scrofa tests)

very sensitive: ~ 0.4 ppm in muscle meat

validated, suitable for food, not validated for other products as cosmetics, environmental
samples etc.

standardisation 3   commercial / other systems

29qPCR Pork Sens

DNA preparation using PREP Basic/Advanced (simple spin filter system) or automation

Qualitative real-time PCR with internal amplification control (IAC), commercial Pork sens assay